## IN THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE HOMES FOR GOOD HOUSING AGENCY, OF LANE COUNTY OREGON

ORDER 23-31-05-04H

In the Matter of Approving Contract 23-C-0023 (Construction Management/General Contractor Services) for the Lazy Days Mobile Home Park rebuild at 52511 McKenzie River near Blue River, Oregon.

WHEREAS, Homes for Good Housing Agency is assisting in recovery efforts for the McKenzie River community that was impacted by the 2020 Holiday Farm Fire;

WHEREAS, Homes for Good Housing Agency has purchased the Lazy Days Mobile Home Park that was destroyed in the Holiday Farm Fire;

WHEREAS, Homes for Good Housing Agency is working to rebuild the Park and provide affordable housing ownership and rental opportunities;

WHEREAS, Homes for Good Housing Agency has the need for Construction Management/General Contractor Services in order to carry out the rebuild of Lazy Days Mobile Home Park:

WHEREAS, Homes for Good Housing Agency conducted a Request For Proposals process to select Construction Management/General Contractor Services for the rebuild;

WHEREAS, Homes for Good Housing Agency determined that the Meili Construction proposal for Construction Management/General Contractor Services scored the highest during the Request for Proposal process.

## NOW IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED THAT:

The Executive Director or Designee is authorized to enter into a Construction Management/General Contractor Services Contract with Meili Construction for the Lazy Days Mobile Home Park rebuild at 52511 McKenzie River near Blue River, Oregon.

DATED this 1st day of June, 2	.023
Heather Hannah Buch Heather Hannah Buch (Jun 2, 2023 07:12 PDT)	
Vice-Chair, Homes for Good Board of Commissioners	
<u>Af</u>	
Secretary, Homes for Good Board of Commissioners	

## Board Order - Lazy Days CMGC Contract

Final Audit Report 2023-06-02

Created: 2023-06-01

By: Jasmine Leary (jleary@homesforgood.org)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAVBZIeOigZKSGpuUdvfGrAphk7EJRMLgr

## "Board Order - Lazy Days CMGC Contract" History

- Document created by Jasmine Leary (jleary@homesforgood.org) 2023-06-01 6:21:04 PM GMT
- Document emailed to heather.buch@lanecountyor.gov for signature 2023-06-01 6:21:54 PM GMT
- Email viewed by heather.buch@lanecountyor.gov 2023-06-02 2:12:40 PM GMT
- Signer heather.buch@lanecountyor.gov entered name at signing as Heather Hannah Buch 2023-06-02 2:12:57 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Heather Hannah Buch (heather.buch@lanecountyor.gov)
  Signature Date: 2023-06-02 2:12:59 PM GMT Time Source: server
- Document emailed to Jacob Fox (jfox@homesforgood.org) for signature 2023-06-02 2:13:01 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Jacob Fox (jfox@homesforgood.org)
  2023-06-02 3:05:22 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Jacob Fox (jfox@homesforgood.org)
  Signature Date: 2023-06-02 3:05:32 PM GMT Time Source: server
- Agreement completed. 2023-06-02 - 3:05:32 PM GMT